$4 - (1 - 0^{-3})$	14-2003
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary Allan Strobel David Ezra	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Montana State University</u> Internal Address: <u>Technology Transfer Office</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: <u>304 Montana Hall</u> PO Box 172460
7/22/2003 Execution Date:	City: Bozeman State: MT Zip: 59717-2460 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/408,209 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Antoinette M. Tease	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 51016	8. Deposit account number:
City: BillingsState: MT Zip: 59105	Ê
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Antoinette M Tease Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail doduments to be recorded wit	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
40.00 OP	PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

## Gary Allan Strobel WE: 1.

David Ezra 2.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Montana State University of Bozeman, Montana ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## The Application of Volatile Antibiotics and Non-Volatile **Inhibitors From Muscodor Spp. To Control Harmful Microbes in Human and Animal Wastes**

Invented by us and described in the patent application:

USPTO Serial No. 10/408,209

Filed: April 4, 2003

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

ary Allan Strobel

/22/03 Date